

21ST AVE S (S 320TH ST TO S 316TH ST) PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
RFB NO. 17-004
BID OPENING DATE 19-APR-2017

Vendor Name ---> Location ----->				BID #1 Active Construction, Inc. Puyallup, WA		BID #2 Tunista Construction, LLC Federal Way, WA		BID #3 Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc. Sumner, WA		BID #4 Sound Pacific Construction Gig Harbor, WA		BID #5 Road Construction Northwest, Inc. Renton, WA		Engineers Estimate	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	APX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY WORK															
1	Unexpected Site Changes	FA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Structure Surveying	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,567.16	\$5,567.16	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,567.16	\$5,567.16	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Record Drawings (Min. bid \$500)	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$392.97	\$392.97	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$408.63	\$408.63	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,053.00	\$65,053.00	\$60,934.50	\$60,934.50	\$75,195.65	\$75,195.65	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
7	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$29,013.36	\$29,013.36	\$21,083.86	\$21,083.86	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Flaggers	HR	760	\$61.00	\$46,360.00	\$73.91	\$56,171.60	\$62.00	\$47,120.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$65.00	\$49,400.00
9	Other Traffic Control Labor	HR	40	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$73.91	\$2,956.40	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
10	Other Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,320.14	\$20,320.14	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	Construction Signs Class A	SF	150	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$18.14	\$2,721.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,081.51	\$17,081.51	\$11,387.81	\$11,387.81	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Roadside Cleanup	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,619.03	\$14,619.03	\$52,579.20	\$52,579.20	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	Sawcutting	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.17	\$2,170.00	\$1.48	\$1,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
16	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	245	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$52.55	\$12,874.75	\$112.09	\$27,462.05	\$72.00	\$17,640.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00
17	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.40	\$15,810.00	\$32.80	\$4,920.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00
18	Commercial HMA	TN	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$581.46	\$2,907.30	\$554.60	\$2,773.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
19	Modular Block Wall	SF	2200	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$27.50	\$60,500.00	\$40.90	\$89,980.00	\$38.00	\$83,600.00	\$45.00	\$99,000.00	\$45.00	\$99,000.00
20	Drain Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.77	\$3,154.00	\$15.92	\$3,184.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
21	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,474.54	\$1,474.54	\$2,850.34	\$2,850.34	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$48.98	\$587.76	\$91.38	\$1,096.56	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
23	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,133.14	\$5,133.14	\$8,846.97	\$8,846.97	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Tree Grates	EA	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.24	\$13.64	\$1,450.00	\$15,950.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
25	PSIPE, Pyrus Calleryana var. 'Capital' or 'Redspire', 2-1/2" cal.	EA	11	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$606.20	\$6,668.20	\$660.80	\$7,268.80	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
26	PSIPE Prunus Laurocerasus (Otto Luyken Laurel) 5 Gal Containers	EA	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.67	\$2,338.14	\$40.12	\$1,685.04	\$36.00	\$1,512.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00
27	Root Barrier	LF	220	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.27	\$4,899.40	\$14.16	\$3,115.20	\$13.00	\$2,860.00	\$12.75	\$2,805.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
28	Bark Mulch	CY	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$98.97	\$2,969.10	\$61.36	\$1,840.80	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
29	Seeded Lawn	SY	40	\$28.50	\$1,140.00	\$32.17	\$1,286.80	\$33.04	\$1,321.60	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
30	Property Restoration	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Automatic Irrigation System Complete	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,309.76	\$18,309.76	\$28,526.50	\$28,526.50	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	Extruded Curb	LF	510	\$9.00	\$4,590.00	\$9.59	\$4,890.90	\$9.15	\$4,666.50	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$12.75	\$6,502.50	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
33	Cement Conc. Driveway	SY	160	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$72.32	\$11,571.20	\$70.86	\$11,337.60	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$57.00	\$9,120.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
34	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	LF	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$43.81	\$28,476.50	\$41.78	\$27,157.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00
35	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1400	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$28.98	\$40,572.00	\$30.68	\$42,952.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$43.00	\$60,200.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00
36	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,983.86	\$5,951.58	\$2,183.00	\$6,549.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	LF	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$79.35	\$10,315.50	\$82.25	\$10,692.50	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
38	Decorative Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$179,386.23	\$179,386.23	\$137,747.00	\$137,747.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
39	Festival Outlet System, Complete	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$47,011.56	\$47,011.56	\$39,941.80	\$39,941.80	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,600.00	\$55,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
40	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$804.14	\$804.14	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	200	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.90	\$1,980.00	\$9.44	\$1,888.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
42	Potholing	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	FA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A (bid items include sales tax)				\$685,685.00		\$737,809.60		\$787,963.78		\$840,602.00		\$846,957.50		\$648,220.00	

TOTAL LISTED ON CONTRACTOR'S BID DIFFERENCE	\$685,685.00 \$0.00	\$733,995.33 \$3,814.27	\$787,969.62 -\$5.84	\$838,052.00 \$2,550.00	\$846,957.50 \$0.00
NOTES		Bid Total had mathematical error on submitted bid. Unit prices and item totals had no issues.	Bid Unit Prices were corrected to two significant digits which caused the difference in the Total Bid Amount	Bid Total had mathematical error on submitted bid. Unit prices and item totals had no issues.	